expended during a current budget year or within fifteen months of receipt.   

All investments authorized in Section 5 are further subject to the following investment maturity 
limitations: 

1. Operating Funds may only be invested in instruments authorized in Section 5 of this 
Investment Policy that mature within three hundred ninety-seven (397) days. 

2. The authorized investment manager may invest funds of the City of Council Bluffs 
that are not identified as Operating Funds in investments with maturities longer 
than three hundred ninety-seven (397) days.  However, all investments of the City of 
Council Bluffs shall have maturities that are consistent with the needs and use of the 
City of Council Bluffs. 

SECTION 8 – DIVERSIFICATION 

Investments of the City of Council Bluffs are subject to the following diversification